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Hong Kong 2013
 MTR
 Tram/LRT
 Bus
 Ferry
Segmental and Network Resilience
Average segmental betweenness 
in relation to level of service
Network Average:  -1.5
MTR:  +9.5
LRT/Tram:  +25.0
Bus:  -3.4
Ferry:  +23.9
CBD:  -11.7

+21/+30        High Resilience
+11/+20
+1/+10
0/-9
-10/-19
-20/-29
-30/-39
<=-40             Low Resilience


